Applications Approved - July 2016

File

16-H-004

16-H-005

16-H-006

15-A-138

16-A-045

16-A-049

16-A-054

16-A-055

16-A-057

16-A-058

Country

Ireland

Ireland

Ireland

Uganda

Ethiopia

Nepal

India

Tanzania

Malawi

Bangladesh

Agency

Release PP

Remember US SNG

ICRR

Bannakaroli Bros

Franciscan
Missionaries of Our lady

Common Forum for
Development (CFD)

Prajwala

Mao College

Chifundo Foundation

Dhaka Ahsania Mission

Project

Support programme to reduce recidivism

Fit-out of sensory room

Medical equipment for ICRR volunteers

Water purification- St Joseph PS, Mpigi

To support orphans, vulnerable children
and people living with HIV/AIDS and
expanding income generating projects.

To contribute to the building of an
enabling environment for pro-poor social
development and economic growth in
Humla.

Implementation of 25 Kw on-grid solar
power plant with net metering facility.

Installation of solar power system to
improve the safety of students.

Provision of a stable power supply for
Chifundo Learning Centre, Malawi.

Installation of a community-managed
pump and filtering system to provide safe
water to approx. 2,000 people in Stkhira
District.

Amount

5,000

6,000

6,000

7,000

7,500

7,936

7,500

6,000

5,887

8,796



16-A-059

16-A-061

16-A-062

16-A-063

16-A-064

16-A-065

16-A-067

16-A-070

16-A-071

16-A-072

Malawi

Kenya

Zambia

Malawi

Lesotho

Uganda

Uganda

Tanzania

Niger

Malawi

Team Hope

Aidlink

CBM lreland

Gorta - Self Help Africa

Action Ireland Trust

Emesco Development
Foundation

Archbishop Kiwanuka
Memorial Primary
School

Maadili Centre

GOAL

Chrisian Aid Ireland

Sustainable Income Generating
Programme (Bee keeping and Winter
cropping) in Malawi.

Provision of healthcare supplies and
nutrition support in Turkana County,

To improve educational and administrative

services through the installation of solar
power in CBR Chesire Homes Society,
Zambia.

Sustainable Natural Resources
Management Project in the Shire Basin in
Malawi.

"Cradle to Career" Hlalele, Maseru, The
Kingdom Lesotho.

Construction of a 3-classroom block for
Kitoma, Primary School in Matale Sub-
county, Kibaale District, Uganda.

Construction of a classroom block at
Archbishop Kiwanuka Primary School,
Uganda

Maadili Rabbit Farming Project

Improving livestock fodder availability in
Gadare Village, Mirriah District, through
the community-managed fodder bank for
animal feed.

Developing the capacity of local artisans
to build storm proof housing for residents
in Machinga District, Malawi.

6,101

11,404

6,000

8,000

7,000

11,000

6,700

5,457

13,263

9,908



16-A-073

16-A-074

16-A-075

16-A-077

16-A-078

16-A-079

16-A-081

16-A-082

Bangladesh

Nepal

India

Nigeria

Niger

South Africa

Haiti

Tanzania

Concern Universal
Bangladesh

ActionAid Ireland

SERVE

Catholic Health
Services - Catholic
Diocese of ljebu-Ode

Irish Red Cross

Seeds of Light South
Africa (SOLSA)

Concern Worldwide

Diocese of Kagera -
Anglican Church of
Tanzania

Helping Bangladesh prepare for disasters

(incld. Earthquakes, waterlogging) in
urban areas through small scale
community infrastructure.

To provide a community childcare centre
for women and children in Padampokhari,

Investing in facilities for people with
disability, APD, Bangalore, India.

Support for St. Joseph's Catholic Hospital,
to care for vulnerable indigents of ljebu-

Support to primary education in four
communities in the Tanout Departments,
Zinder Region.

Upgrade and maintenance of Home of
Hope in Kensington, Johannesburg.

Improving access to safe water, hygiene
and sanitation for the rural community of
Gros Mangle, La Gonave, Haiti.

Kagera Piggery Project

9,146

6,500

5,374

5,608

8,385

8,339

7,714

7,884



