## **Applications Approved - July 2016**

File	Country	Agency	Project	Amount
16-H-004	Ireland	Release PP	Support programme to reduce recidivism	5,000
16-H-005	Ireland	Remember US SNG	Fit-out of sensory room	6,000
16-H-006	Ireland	ICRR	Medical equipment for ICRR volunteers	6,000
15-A-138	Uganda	Bannakaroli Bros	Water purification- St Joseph PS, Mpigi	7,000
16-A-045	Ethiopia	Franciscan Missionaries of Our lady	To support orphans, vulnerable children and people living with HIV/AIDS and expanding income generating projects.	7,500
16-A-049	Nepal	Common Forum for Development (CFD)	To contribute to the building of an enabling environment for pro-poor social development and economic growth in Humla.	7,936
16-A-054	India	Prajwala	Implementation of 25 Kw on-grid solar power plant with net metering facility.	7,500
16-A-055	Tanzania	Mao College	Installation of solar power system to improve the safety of students.	6,000
16-A-057	Malawi	Chifundo Foundation	Provision of a stable power supply for Chifundo Learning Centre, Malawi.	5,887
16-A-058	Bangladesh	Dhaka Ahsania Mission	Installation of a community-managed pump and filtering system to provide safe water to approx. 2,000 people in Stkhira District.	8,796

16-A-059	Malawi	Team Hope	Sustainable Income Generating Programme (Bee keeping and Winter cropping) in Malawi.	6,101
16-A-061	Kenya	Aidlink	Provision of healthcare supplies and nutrition support in Turkana County,	11,404
16-A-062	Zambia	CBM Ireland	To improve educational and administrative services through the installation of solar power in CBR Chesire Homes Society, Zambia.	6,000
16-A-063	Malawi	Gorta - Self Help Africa	Sustainable Natural Resources Management Project in the Shire Basin in Malawi.	8,000
16-A-064	Lesotho	Action Ireland Trust	"Cradle to Career" Hlalele, Maseru, The Kingdom Lesotho.	7,000
16-A-065	Uganda	Emesco Development Foundation	Construction of a 3-classroom block for Kitoma, Primary School in Matale Subcounty, Kibaale District, Uganda.	11,000
16-A-067	Uganda	Archbishop Kiwanuka Memorial Primary School	Construction of a classroom block at Archbishop Kiwanuka Primary School, Uganda	6,700
16-A-070	Tanzania	Maadili Centre	Maadili Rabbit Farming Project	5,457
16-A-071	Niger	GOAL	Improving livestock fodder availability in Gadare Village, Mirriah District, through the community-managed fodder bank for animal feed.	13,263
16-A-072	Malawi	Chrisian Aid Ireland	Developing the capacity of local artisans to build storm proof housing for residents in Machinga District, Malawi.	9,908

16-A-073	Bangladesh	Concern Universal Bangladesh	Helping Bangladesh prepare for disasters (incld. Earthquakes, waterlogging) in urban areas through small scale community infrastructure.	9,146
16-A-074	Nepal	ActionAid Ireland	To provide a community childcare centre for women and children in Padampokhari,	6,500
16-A-075	India	SERVE	Investing in facilities for people with disability, APD, Bangalore, India.	5,374
16-A-077	Nigeria	Catholic Health Services - Catholic Diocese of Ijebu-Ode	Support for St. Joseph's Catholic Hospital, to care for vulnerable indigents of ljebu-	5,608
16-A-078	Niger	Irish Red Cross	Support to primary education in four communities in the Tanout Departments, Zinder Region.	8,385
16-A-079	South Africa	Seeds of Light South Africa (SOLSA)	Upgrade and maintenance of Home of Hope in Kensington, Johannesburg.	8,339
16-A-081	Haiti	Concern Worldwide	Improving access to safe water, hygiene and sanitation for the rural community of Gros Mangle, La Gonave, Haiti.	7,714
16-A-082	Tanzania	Diocese of Kagera - Anglican Church of Tanzania	Kagera Piggery Project	7,884